# **Computer Cable, AT Serial Gold Adapter** (Reverse Gender)

MODEL NUMBER: P102-000-R

# Description

Tripp Lite's serial adapter has gold plated connectors. It will change a DB9M connector or port into a DB25F connector or port to accept a DB25M cable or device. Gold plated copper contacts provide maximum conductivity and keep data loss to a minimum. 28 AWG stranded tinned copper conductors are individually insulated in polypropylene. This minimizes cross talk and ensures high-speed, error-free transmission. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

### **Features**

- Change a DB9M connector or port into a DB25F connector or port to accept a DB25M cable or device.
- Gold plated contacts and connectors for superior conductivity
- Fully shielded against EMI/RFI interference
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life

# **Highlights**

- Changes a DB9 Male connector into a DB25 Female Connector
- Fully shielded against EMI/RFI interference
- · Retail Packaging

### **System Requirements**

• DB9M serial port on a PC

## Package Includes

 Serial Gender Changer DB9F to DB25M Gold Connectors

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW	
OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332011657
PHYSICAL	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	13.97 x 11.43 x 3.18
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	5.50 x 4.50 x 1.25
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.10
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.22
CONNECTIONS	
Side A - Connector 1	DB9 (FEMALE)
Side B - Connector 1	DB25 (FEMALE)
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS	
Technology	DB25; Serial (RS232)
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty

© 2020 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies:



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies